
Organisation Name
Southend-on-Sea City Council
Organisation Code

https://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend

Organisation name Organisation Code Directorate Service Category label Service Category code Supplier name Payment date Transaction number Net Amount Purpose of spend Procurement classification
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3220 Lyreco UK Limited 01/07/2025 12061160 5.58 pens for IROs. manager approved. Stationery Stores (5943)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3310 Greater Anglia T/o 01/07/2025 12061160 54.1 Train Travel to Welfare Call Conference Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3220 Amznmktplace 01/07/2025 12061160 6.49 cups for child protection conference attendees. manager approved. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3220 Amznmktplace 01/07/2025 12061160 19.59 biscuits for child protection conferenece attendees. manager approved. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 The Range 01/07/2025 12061160 15.95 Materials for collections work - museums Misc Home Furnishing (5719)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Vesta 01/07/2025 12061160 20 Top up for rough sleeper Phone Serv/Equip Utility (4814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Aga Print Ltd 01/07/2025 12061160 89.55 PRINTING FOR PIER PUPPET FESTIVAL Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3992 Hm Passport Office 01/07/2025 12061160 61.5 passport application REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3992 Hm Passport Office 01/07/2025 12061160 94.5 passport application REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Poundland Ltd - 1760 01/07/2025 12061160 3 meal deal for rough sleeper Discount Stores (5310)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Savers Health & Beauty 01/07/2025 12061160 5.88 items for RSI client in b&b Drug Stores & Pharmacies (5912)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Adventure Island 01/07/2025 12061160 690 HAF trip to adventure Island, entry bands and foodplease correct if wrongly coded Amusement/Rec Serv - Def (7999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1025 Trainline 01/07/2025 12061160 96.99 return train ticket in relation to a review. (inward) Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1025 Caledon Slpr Web 01/07/2025 12061160 315 Train ticket in relation to a review. (outward) Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 859 01/07/2025 12061160 5.45 food for young person - CLA Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 859 01/07/2025 12061160 3.04 food for young person - CLA Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Sumup *top Kitchen Cafe 01/07/2025 12061160 23.3 food for young person - CLA before attending school Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 01/07/2025 12061160 4.79 Pool cue tips for use at SENDsocial youth group. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Currys Southend 01/07/2025 12061160 39.98 Purchase for headphones for work use - Essential need for office working/data protection. Work use * Electronics Sales (5732)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2010 Tesco Pfs 3236 01/07/2025 12061160 21.9 Packed lunches for 54 Squadron RAF following their visit to Southend Armed Forces day Service Stations (5541)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Argos 01/07/2025 12061160 363 Items purchased from the Bibs and Bobs funding. Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 3201 Cipd Membership Fee 01/07/2025 12061160 222 CIPD annual membership fees Member Organizations - Def (8699)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 01/07/2025 12061160 18.02 Diesal filters for the train. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7096 Amznmktplace 01/07/2025 12061160 7.99 1 x 300m twine for erecting planning site notices Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7096 Amznmktplace 01/07/2025 12061160 11.4 1 pack of A4 laminating pouches (100 sheets) for planning site notices Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Heart Of England Nhs 01/07/2025 12061160 97 Manual for Postnatal training coursenote they cannot provide us with a VAT receipt Med/Health Services - Def (8099)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7130 Galtec Solutions Limit 01/07/2025 12061160 390 5 x Monitors for stock. Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2010 Powells Florist 01/07/2025 12061160 80 Floral tribute for memorial event Florists (5992)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5225 Amznmktplace 01/07/2025 12061160 17.44 Snips for TRO team to remove TRO signs when expired Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4285 Amznbusiness 01/07/2025 12061160 5.15 rechargeable AAA batteries for Kent Elms Library phone Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4535 Amazon* Nv1ci6555 01/07/2025 12061160 6.98 additional equipment for laptop Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3220 Trainline 01/07/2025 12061160 86.54 IRO travel to CLA review. Manager approved. Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Rother District Council 01/07/2025 12061160 3.5 Car parking for De La Warr Pavilion curatorial visit Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Hastings Borough Council 01/07/2025 12061160 4 Parking fee for delivery of specimen to taxidermist. Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amznmktplace 01/07/2025 12061160 5.09 Stationery item (Pens) Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amznmktplace 01/07/2025 12061160 5.56 Post It Notes Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amznmktplace 01/07/2025 12061160 5.99 Elastic Bands for warehouse Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amznmktplace 01/07/2025 12061160 6.01 Stationery - Marker Pens Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amznmktplace 01/07/2025 12061160 8.38 Office Stapler Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amznmktplace 01/07/2025 12061160 18.94 A4 pads and Black Marker Pens Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7175 Dvla Vehicle Tax 01/07/2025 12061160 345 tax renewal for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Tax Payments (9311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7175 Dvla Vehicle Tax 01/07/2025 12061160 345 tax renewal for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Tax Payments (9311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7175 Dvla Vehicle Tax 01/07/2025 12061160 345 tax renewal for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Tax Payments (9311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7175 Dvla Vehicle Tax 01/07/2025 12061160 345 vehicle tax renewal for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Tax Payments (9311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7175 Dvla Vehicle Tax 01/07/2025 12061160 345 vehicle tax renewal REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Tax Payments (9311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7175 Dvla Vehicle Tax 01/07/2025 12061160 345 Tax renewal for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Tax Payments (9311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7175 Dvla Vehicle Tax 01/07/2025 12061160 345 Tax renewal for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Tax Payments (9311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1231 Trainline 01/07/2025 12061160 96.19 Train ticked booked for social worker in the Adult Disability Team who does not drive to visit an ad * Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7111 Thomson Reuters UK Ltd 01/07/2025 12061160 112.8 JCT MTC for Parks and Play works Professional Services - Def (8999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Trainline 01/07/2025 12061160 0.79 travel to virtual school conference from home Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Trainline 01/07/2025 12061160 19.75 travel to virtual school conference from home Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Www.Amazon.* Yn09g2wl5 01/07/2025 12061160 90 Remuneration for young people facilitation of ND pack training Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Facebk *9ejzys4c22 01/07/2025 12061160 16.97 Instagram boost Advertising Services (7311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Facebk *a33xuvg6f2 01/07/2025 12061160 76.17 Digital advertising for Poppies on the Pier Advertising Services (7311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1231 British Gas 01/07/2025 12061160 307.65 adult with care and support needs - payment for electric bill - no recourse to public funds Utilities/Elec/Gas/H2O/Sani (4900)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Allpay *atilius Ltd 01/07/2025 12061160 216 Cleaning before opening of exhibition s for Southend 2025 Real Estate Agents And Managers (6513)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7540 Amznmktplace 01/07/2025 12061160 145.63 hats Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Dub Kitchen 01/07/2025 12061160 18.85 Subsistence for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA and three actors from East 15 for the rehearsal Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Dub Kitchen 01/07/2025 12061160 16.3 Subsistence for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA and three actors from East 15 for the rehearsal Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2045 Facebk *lxdf3wlpp2 01/07/2025 12061160 29.01 Paid Meta (Facebook and Instagram) adverts for five council local government reform consultation. Advertising Services (7311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Arriva Kent Thameside Lim 01/07/2025 12061160 3 Bus ticket to Rayleigh train station , to Feltham Tribunal Court to support REF: REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Bus Lines/Charter/Tour (4131)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Trainline 01/07/2025 12061160 54.1 One day travel card to Feltham Tribunal Court to support REF: REDACTED PERSONAL DATA. at his immigration appea * Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4261 Wf Education Group Ltd 01/07/2025 12061160 134.4 Book supports stands for Leigh Library Lab/Med/Hospital Equipment (5047)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 01/07/2025 12061160 3.69 Football pump needles x 20 for use at all yoith grosup venues. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amazon* Pl3ih4ck5 01/07/2025 12061160 16.14 2 basketballs for sports sessions at SYC. To be returned as too small. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 01/07/2025 12061160 10.99 New Hose for Henry hoover Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7650 Lidl Gb Southend 01/07/2025 12061160 7.4 food for weight management programme Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amznmktplace 01/07/2025 12061160 6.99 Stationery Items Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Amazon* G27942565 01/07/2025 12061160 82.46 things for pride Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3310 Frameworks (Essex) Limite 01/07/2025 12061160 800 Trophies and medals for the Virtual School Celebration Events; Primary and Secondary Events, Wednesd * Misc Repair Services (7699)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 Amznmktplace 01/07/2025 12061160 33.86 Marker oil pens for the allotments signage. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5235 Amznmktplace 01/07/2025 12061160 19.99 Weights for signage for Commuter discount advertisement Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3220 Trainline 01/07/2025 12061160 132.89 Train tickets for IRO to travel to CLA review. Manager approved. Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Greater Anglia T/o 01/07/2025 12061160 289.8 Purchased train tickets Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2078 Holiday Inn Express Liver 01/07/2025 12061160 7.2 Tourist Tax - LGA Conference Liverpool 1-3 July 2025 Holiday Inn (3501)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Planning Services 5641 Amazon* Ch4j05um5 01/07/2025 12061160 10.67 Conference - printing card Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Planning Services 5641 Amazon* 2i9so4sh5 01/07/2025 12061160 34.06 conference resources Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Planning Services 5641 Amazon* En1wl5gv5 01/07/2025 12061160 46.97 conference resources - notepads Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3592 Gen Register Office 01/07/2025 12061160 -8.5 Refund maternal grandmothers birth certificate not found REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7540 Machine Mart Ltd 01/07/2025 12061160 9.58 cable ties Hardware Stores (5251)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7540 Amznmktplace 01/07/2025 12061160 404.85 notice boards Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Aquaplusuk.Com 01/07/2025 12061160 252 Bottled water for the water dispensers in the civic building Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2045 Google Cloud 8v7xr9 01/07/2025 12061160 66.08 Google Cloud – Fee for June 2025 (currently paying for going over free allowance of Google Maps, due * Digital Goods - Applications (Excludes Games) (5817)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 01/07/2025 12061160 125.93 This is for families from out Bibs and Bobs funding. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Sainsburys S/Mkts 01/07/2025 12061160 7.8 snack for centre Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Trainline 01/07/2025 12061160 318.3 Return ticket to Manchester to attend CLA meeting for ref: REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7650 Sainsburys S/mkts 01/07/2025 12061160 6.48 food for weight management Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Bee Network 01/07/2025 12061160 2 Manchester bus ticket to placement to attend CLA meeting for REF: REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Bus Lines/Charter/Tour (4131)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Lyreco UK Limited 01/07/2025 12061160 7.19 Crayons for craft event at Forum Stationery Stores (5943)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 Amznmktplace 02/07/2025 12061160 43.74 Rest of the letter boxes for the Councils allotment sites. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 Amznmktplace 02/07/2025 12061160 87.48 Letter boxes for the Council Allotment sites. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 02/07/2025 12061160 275.36 Amazon, Whiteboard on wheels Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 02/07/2025 12061160 275.36 Amazon, Whiteboard on wheels Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
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Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Planning Services 5641 Amazon* T83vz6ra5 02/07/2025 12061160 6.39 Conference - pencils for delegates Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Planning Services 5641 Amazon* W54pd11z5 02/07/2025 12061160 6.39 Conference - pencils for delegates Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3455 Expedia Expedia 731610003 02/07/2025 12061160 79.14 Accommodation for SW for visit Travel Agencies (4722)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3455 Trainline 02/07/2025 12061160 168.74 Train tickets for visit for SW Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 02/07/2025 12061160 15.7 5M HDMI Cable for stock Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Booker Ltd - 38577234 02/07/2025 12061160 141.77 Drinks to be sold in libraries Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3992 Hm Passport Office 02/07/2025 12061160 61.5 passport application REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3992 Hm Passport Office 02/07/2025 12061160 61.5 Passport application REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3992 Hm Passport Office 02/07/2025 12061160 94.5 passport application REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1359 Www.Safestore.Co.Uk 02/07/2025 12061160 108.44 Safestore KKDM Motor Freight Carriers (4214)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Myles Hire 02/07/2025 12061160 113.6 Rental of van to transport crates to storage for the RIA exhibition. Automobile Rental Agency (7512)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Www.Argos.Co.Uk 02/07/2025 12061160 -13.5 Credit Voucher Www.Argos.Co.Uk Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 M&s Simply Food 02/07/2025 12061160 25.4 Breakfast for ND training Misc Food Stores - Default (5499)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 C.E.F. (Southend) 02/07/2025 12061160 154.08 6 large floor fans for the committee rooms Electrical Parts/Equipment (5065)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Uk Shelving 02/07/2025 12061160 302.64 Mini desk fans for colleagues in the civic tower Commercial Furniture (5021)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb 02/07/2025 12061160 74.69 supplies for SYC cafe and youth club Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2190 Geoff Perkins 02/07/2025 12061160 212.86 photos for Citizenship Ceremony Commercial Photo/Art/Graph (7333)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 Travelodge Gb0000 02/07/2025 12061160 76.48 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Hotel for mother to attend family time out of area. Travelodge (3615)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1025 London Southend Ticket 02/07/2025 12061160 54.1 train ticket to attend SCIE event in London. Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7130 Controlaccount Ltd 02/07/2025 12061160 88.28 original invoice attached only evidence we agreed they were to reduce this amount to £88.28 settled * Professional Services - Def (8999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7130 Amznmktplace 02/07/2025 12061160 228 purchased by SM for FS for ICT Stock Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 859 02/07/2025 12061160 2.93 food for young person to discuss AIPT review Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 859 02/07/2025 12061160 6.86 food for young person to discuss AIPT review Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 02/07/2025 12061160 4.74 HDMI cable for Beecroft lecture theatre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 02/07/2025 12061160 9.89 sweetener for museum cafes Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 02/07/2025 12061160 13.28 coloured card for museum craft event Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 02/07/2025 12061160 11.01 paper for beecroft office and oat milk for cafe drinks Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 02/07/2025 12061160 6.09 paper for beecroft office and oat milk for cafe drinks Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 02/07/2025 12061160 18 milk sachets for priory cafe Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 02/07/2025 12061160 19.18 wooden figures for wellbeng craft activity Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 02/07/2025 12061160 19.98 soya milk for museum cafes Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 02/07/2025 12061160 9.98 A5 paper for museum office and wooden decorations for wellbeing garden craft activity Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 02/07/2025 12061160 20.86 A5 paper for museum office and wooden decorations for wellbeing garden craft activity Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Intuit Ltd Mailchimp 02/07/2025 12061160 33.01 mailchimp for museums newsletter Continuity/Subscription Mercht (5968)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amazon* Vm1ub08c5 02/07/2025 12061160 4.99 Baby lotion for HAF activity. Funded by HAF. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amazon* P97b48lo5 02/07/2025 12061160 10.98 36 lanyards for Summer HAF festival activity. Funded by HAF. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amazon* F286p0v55 02/07/2025 12061160 25.19 Paper flowers for festival activity at Summer HAF session. Funded by HAF. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amazon* E84mr0cy5 02/07/2025 12061160 25.69 Paint bottles x 12 for HAF activity. Funded by HAF. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amazon* O69f83cz5 02/07/2025 12061160 26.36 Rainbow scratch art for Summer HAF activity. Funded by HAF. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amazon* N96jw62t5 02/07/2025 12061160 67.52 Moldable sand x 1 and tulle x 2 for HAF activity. Funded by HAF. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amazon* Hv4w58ix5 02/07/2025 12061160 74.13 Chinese lantersn, sunglasses and tulle for HAF session. Funded by HAF. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amazon* 6b6fo31c5 02/07/2025 12061160 104.13 Tulle, flags, threads, ribbon and gem stickers for HAF festival activities. Funded by HAF. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amazon* 3o06946n5 02/07/2025 12061160 6.1 Chopsticks and plates for HAF craft activities, Funded by HAF. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amazon* Dq2vq7ga5 02/07/2025 12061160 8.54 100 star cut outs for craft activity for HAF. Funded by HAF. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amazon* Jd66u4sj5 02/07/2025 12061160 51.07 Tulle x 3 and rattan x 1 for craft activity. Funded by HAF. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Amznbusiness 03/07/2025 12061160 27.9 Tote Bags for Conference Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Amznbusiness 03/07/2025 12061160 83.7 Tote bags for Conference Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3310 Delta Hotels By Marriott 03/07/2025 12061160 133 Eastern Region Conference and Regional Headteacher meeting the following day. Marriott (3509)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amznmktplace 03/07/2025 12061160 4.78 Materials for CDO event Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amznmktplace 03/07/2025 12061160 8.29 Materials for craft events CDO & Forum - Coloured paper & sunflower seeds for CDO Children's author * Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amznmktplace 03/07/2025 12061160 5.95 Materials for craft events CDO & Forum - Coloured paper & sunflower seeds for CDO Children's author * Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4045 B & Q 1372 03/07/2025 12061160 8.5 Rubble sacks for clearance/ cleaning at Beecroft Gallery Home Supply Warehouse Stores (5200)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2078 Zettle_*hanifreza 03/07/2025 12061160 8.8 Taxi fare from station - Liverpool LGA conference Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3154 McDonalds 16 03/07/2025 12061160 3.3 Goodbye visit / activity for AK. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3154 McDonalds 16 03/07/2025 12061160 10.89 Goodbye visit / activity for AK. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 South Essex Property Serv 03/07/2025 12061160 1.1 snack for young person at ND pack meeting. Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 South Essex Property Serv 03/07/2025 12061160 29.9 refreshments for young people attending ND pack workshop planning session Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 03/07/2025 12061160 5.75 Starbucks purchased for JL Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 03/07/2025 12061160 5.8 Drinks purchased for JLJ open to social care Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7180 Www.Ico.Org.Uk 03/07/2025 12061160 3763 Annual corporate registration renewal Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5065 Sumup *src119 03/07/2025 12061160 6.8 Cab to the hospital visit for a fallen tree on the Highway Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3992 Peterborough City Co 03/07/2025 12061160 -12.5 Refund certiificate no longer needed REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1359 Matalan Store 113 03/07/2025 12061160 97 Clothes RAAuth by AS and PM Family Clothing Stores (5651)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Wex Photo 03/07/2025 12061160 109.99 Blackmagic Design Micro Converter SDI to HDMI 3GBlackmagic Design Micro Converter HDMI to SDI 3G Camera & Photo Supply Store (5946)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Essex Supplies (UK) Lt 03/07/2025 12061160 55.19 supplies for SYC kitchen Specialty Cleaning/Polishing (2842)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3491 Www.Anyvan.Com 03/07/2025 12061160 174 Van hire to support family with refuge REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Motor Freight Carriers (4214)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3491 Mamas & Papas (Digital 03/07/2025 12061160 302 cot bed, mattress and sheets for child (Ref: REDACTED PERSONAL DATA) Children/Infants Wear Store (5641)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 3201 Sp Circle Of Security 03/07/2025 12061160 759.22 Agreed as per learning plan. US purchase therefore VAT not applicable Schools - Default (8299)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 3201 Sp Circle Of Security 03/07/2025 12061160 759.22 Agreed as per learning plan. US purchase - vat not applicable Schools - Default (8299)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 03/07/2025 12061160 10.58 Food for young person finishing GCSE's Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Poundstretcher - 0365 03/07/2025 12061160 4.98 storage boxes for health and wellbeing programme Variety Stores (5331)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 B&m 887 Chartwell Square 03/07/2025 12061160 16 storage boxes for health and wellbeing craft supplies etc Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 03/07/2025 12061160 32.56 a4 paper for museum office Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Planning Services 5641 Formara Ltd 03/07/2025 12061160 122 Leaflet Halo Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4261 Amznmktplace 03/07/2025 12061160 3.49 Book for Bookstart not available from normal supplier Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7145 Stalbridge Linen S 04/07/2025 12061160 135.65 Laundry services for Porters Civic House Dry Cleaners (7216)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3165 Amznmktplace 04/07/2025 12061160 10.68 printing paper Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 Amznmktplace 04/07/2025 12061160 18.47 Key labels and tags for Councils Allotment sites. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amznmktplace 04/07/2025 12061160 9.99 Craft materials for CDO event - but they didn't arrive - see credit note Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7111 Thomson Reuters UK Ltd 04/07/2025 12061160 112.8 Contract JCT MW2024 for project 1891 Professional Services - Def (8999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amznmktplace 04/07/2025 12061160 56.78 Rubber Bands and Wire Brushes for Equipment Service Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1231 Trainline 04/07/2025 12061160 34.49 Train ticket booked for a social worker in the Adult Disability Team to visit an adult who lives out * Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3446 Paper Station @ The Old 04/07/2025 12061160 14.99 Play dough for a child for direct work Stationery Stores (5943)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Tesco Stores 3331 04/07/2025 12061160 3.6 bottled water for young people on workshop day Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Sumup *andrews Taxis 04/07/2025 12061160 11.7 Travel from southend central to home after schools workshop Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Tesco Stores 3331 04/07/2025 12061160 17.4 refreshments for young people on ND pack workshop in schools. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 P Southend Central To 04/07/2025 12061160 32.1 Travel to school workshop for ND pack. Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Sumup *rubys Reads 04/07/2025 12061160 24.97 books for family centres from early years conference Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Rubys Reads 04/07/2025 12061160 32.96 books from EY conference for EY ed team Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Rubys Reads 04/07/2025 12061160 61.93 books for SEND dept from EY conference Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 04/07/2025 12061160 5.1 Drink purchased for yp open to AiPT Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3992 Hm Passport Office 04/07/2025 12061160 94.5 Passport application REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4506 Amznmktplace 04/07/2025 12061160 57.25 dettol all in one spray Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Sainsburys S/mkt 04/07/2025 12061160 10.1 Water for dress rehearsal and performance for singers x 9 and actors x 3 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
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Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb 04/07/2025 12061160 7.3 food supplies for HAF at SYC Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1365 Medivet-Southend 24 Hour 04/07/2025 12061160 369.02 Veterinary costs for canine ear and eye treatment. Veterinary Services (742)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 04/07/2025 12061160 12.98 plastic bucket for coffee grounds to compost Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 04/07/2025 12061160 14.99 lights for museum display case Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4261 Amznmktplace 04/07/2025 12061160 3.49 Book for Bookstart not available from normal supplier Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4261 Amznmktplace 04/07/2025 12061160 7 Book for Bookstart not available from normal supplier Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 B&m 887 Chartwell Square 05/07/2025 12061160 6.49 supplies for SYC cafe Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Adult Social Care 1035 Posit Software, Pbc 05/07/2025 12061160 263.59 SmartSouthend Shiny apps for 07/25 Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 05/07/2025 12061160 10.99 replacement henry hoover part Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Zoho-Social 06/07/2025 12061160 36 July Zoho Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 06/07/2025 12061160 9.98 craft materials for wellbeing events Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4261 Amznmktplace 06/07/2025 12061160 3.68 Book for Bookstart not available from normal supplier Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4230 Vidaxl Uk 06/07/2025 12061160 263.96 Southend pier event space supplies Durable Goods - Default (5099)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amznmktplace 07/07/2025 12061160 11.98 Marker pens for all library sites for testing legality of bank notes on receipt Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4280 Amznmktplace 07/07/2025 12061160 18.4 Toilet rolls for use by staff and customers at Westcliff Library Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amznmktplace 07/07/2025 12061160 19.28 Yorkshire Tea Bags for Equipment Service Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amznmktplace 07/07/2025 12061160 24.9 Kenco Coffee for Equipment Services Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 07/07/2025 12061160 5.75 RR- Direct work visit- assessment. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Planning Services 5641 Currys Southend 07/07/2025 12061160 49.99 Replacement laptop charger Electronics Sales (5732)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Nbb Recycled Furniture 07/07/2025 12061160 5892 Picnic benches for On the Decks are on Southend Pier. Commercial Furniture (5021)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Home Bargains Southend 07/07/2025 12061160 10.79 food for SEND forum Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Tesco Stores 3177 07/07/2025 12061160 16.65 food for SEND forum Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1025 Sq *love The Bite Ltd 07/07/2025 12061160 121 working lunch for A&C DMT team at awayday Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Big News 4 07/07/2025 12061160 2.7 drinks for RSI clients Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Vesta 07/07/2025 12061160 10 phone top up for RSI client, receipts not provided by vodafone Phone Serv/Equip Utility (4814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Vesta 07/07/2025 12061160 10 top up for RSI client, vodafone do not provide receipts Phone Serv/Equip Utility (4814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 P Southend Central To 07/07/2025 12061160 82.2 train fare to take clients to passport appointment Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Mzv Londyn 051 07/07/2025 12061160 86.68 paid for passport application Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Amazon.Co.Uk 07/07/2025 12061160 280 vouchers for nd young people Other Direct Marketers (5969)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 O2 Uk 07/07/2025 12061160 20 Phone credit purchased for vulnerable AIPT young person (HD). VAT Number: 386 4146 72 Phone Serv/Equip Non-Util (4812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Booker Ltd - 38577234 07/07/2025 12061160 168.19 supplies for SYC cafe and HAF Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Booker Ltd - 38577234 07/07/2025 12061160 59.75 supplies for SYC cafe and HAF Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Sumup *peacock Glitz 07/07/2025 12061160 350 Face painter fee for attendance at museum evnt Professional Services - Def (8999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Booker Ltd - 38622734 07/07/2025 12061160 218.86 food and drink for sale in museum cafes Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Booker Ltd - 38622734 07/07/2025 12061160 236.26 food and drink for sale in museum cafes Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4261 Amznmktplace 07/07/2025 12061160 5.01 Book purchased for Bookstart not available from normal suppliers Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 07/07/2025 12061160 20.99 Equipment for plant upkeep. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 07/07/2025 12061160 21.24 Parasol for use at west beach slipway Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amznmktplace 08/07/2025 12061160 8.7 Laminates Pouches Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 08/07/2025 12061160 43 Amazon, Yellow Lanyards for contractors Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6501 Amznmktplace 08/07/2025 12061160 21.46 Work Provisions for team member Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Aga Print Ltd 08/07/2025 12061160 39.67 Promo banner Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Inform Printed Solutio 08/07/2025 12061160 264 promotional materials for VVU Mens/Womens Clothing Stores (5691)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7096 Lyreco UK Limited 08/07/2025 12061160 55.92 1 pack of 100 laminating pouches - for site notices20 x shorthand notebooks - for taking notes in * Stationery Stores (5943)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Trainline 08/07/2025 12061160 150.69 SSW transport to Holyhead Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2015 Greater Anglia T/o 08/07/2025 12061160 40.2 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA travelled to London for a meeting at the House of Commons on Wednesday 9th July 2025 Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7677 Amznmktplace 08/07/2025 12061160 39.98 Laptop trolley to support safe delivery for staff of the healthy child programme 5-19 Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3992 Hm Passport Office 08/07/2025 12061160 61.5 passport application REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3992 Hm Passport Office 08/07/2025 12061160 94.5 passport application REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 First Essex 08/07/2025 12061160 16 Weekly bus pass purchased for AIPT young person (CT) to promote school attendance. Bus Lines/Charter/Tour (4131)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 08/07/2025 12061160 8.59 food for young person to discuss assessment Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 859 08/07/2025 12061160 3.12 food for young person to discuss teen star Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 859 08/07/2025 12061160 5.57 food for young person to discuss teen star Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Lidl Gb Southend 08/07/2025 12061160 1.29 Cakes for museum volunteer thank yo.u event Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Lidl Gb Southend 08/07/2025 12061160 16.85 Cakes for museum volunteer thank yo.u event Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Trainline 08/07/2025 12061160 64.1 Single ticket from Rayleigh to Wakefield to attend former relevant visit for REF: REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Trainline 08/07/2025 12061160 79.2 Return ticket from Wakefield , former relevant visit for REF REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4115 Amznmktplace 08/07/2025 12061160 9.98 Parasol base for use at west beach slipway. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7650 Sainsburys S/mkts 08/07/2025 12061160 12.72 food for weight management Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6501 Amznmktplace 09/07/2025 12061160 18.98 Work Provisions for team member Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5065 Hp Inc Hp.Com Store Uk 09/07/2025 12061160 25.99 Laptop charger Electronics Sales (5732)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amznmktplace 09/07/2025 12061160 12.98 Long Handled Red Dustpan & Brush (H&S) Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amznmktplace 09/07/2025 12061160 249.98 Lockers required for Heath & Safety reasons Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3154 Ebay O*17-13291-80932 09/07/2025 12061160 5.99 Inner tube for YP bike repair. Meaningful use of time session. Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 09/07/2025 12061160 7.82 Took young person for food before club after school. LA Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Planning Services 5641 Qr.Io Generator 09/07/2025 12061160 266.46 QR code generator subscription Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 B&m 887 Chartwell Square 09/07/2025 12061160 8.18 prizes for pride Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 09/07/2025 12061160 5.45 Drink purchased for intervention SC open to AIPT EH Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7713 Amznmktplace 09/07/2025 12061160 9.48 Stationary to support delivery of ThriveB4Five as part of the healthy child programme Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7713 Amznmktplace 09/07/2025 12061160 39.95 Equipment for infection prevention and control for staff delivering the healthy child programme Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Ultimate Fitness 09/07/2025 12061160 40 Gym membership purchased for AIPT young person (AT) and his parent for constructive use of leisure t * Health & Beauty Spas (7298)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb 09/07/2025 12061160 55.45 supplies for SYC cafe, youth work and HAF Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 1027 Trainline 09/07/2025 12061160 56.29 Travel cost for training session Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 1027 Formara Ltd 09/07/2025 12061160 68.4 Printed voting cards for big sparks to be handed out to residents. Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 1027 Sheffield Mind 09/07/2025 12061160 75 Training expenses for Sheffield mind Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 Www.Kiddies-Kingdom.Com 09/07/2025 12061160 405.98 buggy/pram for child entering proceedings living with family REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Asda Superstore 09/07/2025 12061160 6.5 snack for centre Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Greyhound Southend 09/07/2025 12061160 11.78 Food for young person to discuss supported accommodation Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 09/07/2025 12061160 7.19 Torch for accessiblity on museum film nights Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 09/07/2025 12061160 9.89 SD card for use in wellbeing history project Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Eventbrite Pro Sub 09/07/2025 12061160 78 Eventbrite event submission fee for museums Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Greater Anglia T/o 09/07/2025 12061160 6.9 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Train ticket Southend Vic to Hockley stationFormer relevant visit to see AM.Statutory * Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3098 Amazon* Rc4l659n4 09/07/2025 12061160 15.14 Table cloth for Connexions Display at events (Last one was damaged) Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 B & Q 1372 09/07/2025 12061160 32.96 Equipment for use on the Pier Home Supply Warehouse Stores (5200)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Na 09/07/2025 12061160 339 Abus paddlocks keyed alike for use on the Pier Hardware Stores (5251)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4255 Amznmktplace 10/07/2025 12061160 31.99 Purchase of microphone to go with camera to record promotion for events. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5700 Amznmktplace 10/07/2025 12061160 5.49 Phone case for BS as not supplied by ICT Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5700 Amznmktplace 10/07/2025 12061160 9.98 Charger for BS as ICT didnt supply Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1231 Trainline 10/07/2025 12061160 33.49 Train ticket for a social worker who does not drive to visit an adult out of county Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 10/07/2025 12061160 12.4 CH lunch during pre placement meeting. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Planning Services 5641 Sumup *insight Creative 10/07/2025 12061160 66 website domain renewal Professional Services - Def (8999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Amazon* R70nj74q4 10/07/2025 12061160 5.42 Tape Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6501 Amznmktplace 10/07/2025 12061160 18.98 Work Provisions for team member Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 10/07/2025 12061160 343.92 oil drums for on the decks area Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
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Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Branded De* Branded De 10/07/2025 12061160 810 branded deckchair for the on the decks pop-up experience on southend pier Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Sp Southsea Deckchairs 10/07/2025 12061160 2028 deckchairs for southend pier "On the Decks" area Furniture/Equip Stores (5712)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Miss Daisy 10/07/2025 12061160 3.05 card for YP birthday Gift/Card/Novelty And Souvenir Stores (5947)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Pebbles One Limited 10/07/2025 12061160 5.5 drink for YP Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Kfc Greyhound Southend 10/07/2025 12061160 15.67 food forYP Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Perfectly Peachie 10/07/2025 12061160 24.99 gift for YP Gift/Card/Novelty And Souvenir Stores (5947)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Www.Amazon.* R71ct4ok4 10/07/2025 12061160 9 Milk for FS drop in at Summercourt family Centre Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 10/07/2025 12061160 4.75 Compact Splicing Connectors for stock Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 10/07/2025 12061160 6.98 Classic Junction Box for stock Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7713 Amznmktplace 10/07/2025 12061160 7.94 Stationary for the ThriveB4Five as part of the Healthy Child Programme Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7713 Amznmktplace 10/07/2025 12061160 11.79 Stationary to support delivery of ThriveB4Five for the Healthy Child Programme Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7713 Amznmktplace 10/07/2025 12061160 14.54 Stationary for ThriveB4Five delivery as part of the Healthy Child Programme Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7713 Amznmktplace 10/07/2025 12061160 21.83 Stationary for the delivery of ThriveB4Five as part of the Healthy Child Programme Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Aga Print Ltd 10/07/2025 12061160 101.78 flyers for the big screen summer cinema events Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 10/07/2025 12061160 8.9 Starbucks purchased for AIPT young person (EJ). Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2045 Trueqrcode.Com 10/07/2025 12061160 77.49 Active QR code provision for staff survey 2025 from Internal Comms. Price converted from Euros. Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Sainsburys S/mkts 10/07/2025 12061160 15.53 supplies for SYC cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Tesco Stores 3252 10/07/2025 12061160 3.6 food for young person after school as hadnt eaten all day Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Puregym Limited 10/07/2025 12061160 36.99 Gym membership for CLA Member Clubs/Sport/Rec/Golf (7997)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 P Southend Central To 10/07/2025 12061160 9.2 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Former relevant visit to see LB in Laindon. Statutory visit as a care leaver of Southen * Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3098 Formara Ltd 10/07/2025 12061160 367.2 NCR Pads for Connexions Events for interviews Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Www.Ofcom.Org.Uk 10/07/2025 12061160 85 Ofcom radio licence Member Organizations - Def (8699)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Amazon* R78ax9zm4 10/07/2025 12061160 23.74 Cable ties Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Amazon* R77544zc4 10/07/2025 12061160 39.95 Bungees Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Screwfix Direct 10/07/2025 12061160 2.85 junction box for stock Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Sainsburys S/mkts 11/07/2025 12061160 14.5 Flowers for staff leaving Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Waitrose 213 11/07/2025 12061160 15 Leaving flowers for staff Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Sainsburys S/mkts 11/07/2025 12061160 17.1 Drinks for Foster Carer Afternoon Tea Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7111 Thomson Reuters UK Ltd 11/07/2025 12061160 112.8 Contract JCT MWD 2024 for project 1898 Professional Services - Def (8999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7111 Thomson Reuters UK Ltd 11/07/2025 12061160 112.8 Contract JCT MWD 2024 for project 1892 Professional Services - Def (8999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4045 Hobbycraft Southend 11/07/2025 12061160 18 Storage box for exhibition/display equipment Artist/Craft Shops (5970)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Planning Services 5641 Essex Chambers Of Comm 11/07/2025 12061160 420 Essex Chambers of Commerce membership Business Services - Default (7399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3445 Amznbusiness 11/07/2025 12061160 49.99 Ring door bell purchased for client in need of additional security Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5022 Amznbusiness 11/07/2025 12061160 37 Notepads for cycle instructors to use while delivering Bikeability Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5015 Dnh*123reg#3813227880 11/07/2025 12061160 113.94 ForwardMotion (.com) Website registration costs for 5yrs (Note that 5015/G210 is now assigned to AT * Computer Network/Info Svcs (4816)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 The Range 11/07/2025 12061160 9.47 Event supplies for Pride Misc Home Furnishing (5719)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Poundland Ltd - 1138 11/07/2025 12061160 2 kitchen utensils for SYC cafe Discount Stores (5310)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2156 Smscommify 11/07/2025 12061160 912 Payment for text messages to support Council Tax collection Business Services - Default (7399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7105 Greater Anglia 11/07/2025 12061160 21.9 Train Ticket from Southend to London Liverpool Street to attend meeting with MHCLG about the Devolut * Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4261 Amznmktplace 11/07/2025 12061160 13.3 Book for customer request not available from usual supplier Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 P Southend Central To 11/07/2025 12061160 4.4 Train ticket to see Foster Carer of REDACTED PERSONAL DATA is REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Train fare to explain stay put to * Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Izod & Burnip Ltd 11/07/2025 12061160 3.1 equipment for use on the Pier Hardware Stores (5251)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7110 Thomson Reuters UK Ltd 12/07/2025 12061160 218.4 East Beach project 1883 new inclusive playground QS Contract please code to C11330-100 Professional Services - Def (8999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 T A X I* Taxitaxi 12/07/2025 12061160 13.4 For taxi to pride Southend to support young people from Youth Council at their stall. Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 12/07/2025 12061160 13.99 White Duct Tape 3 Rolls for stock Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 12/07/2025 12061160 26.93 tools for stock Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 The Works 12/07/2025 12061160 9.5 Event Supplies for Pride Discount Stores (5310)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 13/07/2025 12061160 11.98 Batteries for fridge thermometers used in fridges in the Visitor information centre and walkway kios * Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 13/07/2025 12061160 16.99 Fridge thermometers for fridges in the Visitor Information Centre and walkway kiosk. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2010 Sp Rbl Poppy Appeal 14/07/2025 12061160 28.5 Poppy wreath for VJ 80 Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5235 Formara Ltd 14/07/2025 12061160 368.4 Advertising material and artwork for Southend Pass Commuter discount, University square car park an * Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4255 Post Office Counter 14/07/2025 12061160 4.99 Postage for stationery for book suppliers (Ulverscroft) Postage Stamps (9402)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 2135 Travelodge Gb0000 14/07/2025 12061160 115.24 Bath travelodge for ACES National 2025 Travelodge (3615)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4045 Hobbycraft Southend 14/07/2025 12061160 20 Storage Boxes for display/exhibition equipment Artist/Craft Shops (5970)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2078 Chelmsford Council 14/07/2025 12061160 10.5 Parking at station for London MHCLG Statutory Instrument meeting 140725 Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2078 Greater Anglia T/o 14/07/2025 12061160 38.1 Return train to Westminster for MHCLG Statutory Instrument conference 140725 Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Amazon* R786m3it4 14/07/2025 12061160 9.5 resources for microcinema project Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Amazon* R74972i14 14/07/2025 12061160 13.99 resources for microcinema project Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Amazon* R756t2iz4 14/07/2025 12061160 22.41 resources for microcinema project Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 14/07/2025 12061160 7.09 Lunch for CH during CLA visit. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Planning Services 5641 Greater Anglia 14/07/2025 12061160 72 Travel to CEC Hub Lead meeting Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 14/07/2025 12061160 31.94 replacement work shorts Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Argos 14/07/2025 12061160 71.96 phones for RSI clients Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 First Essex 14/07/2025 12061160 16 Bus pass for AIPT young person (CT) to support school attendance. Bus Lines/Charter/Tour (4131)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Aquaplusuk.Com 14/07/2025 12061160 180 Water bottles for the water dispensers in the civic tower Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Tesco Stores 3177 14/07/2025 12061160 1.03 fruit for centre Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Trainline 14/07/2025 12061160 37.99 Train ticket to London bought for colleague L.C , attending training in Central London , Russel Squi * Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Trainline 14/07/2025 12061160 144.69 Return ticket to Blackburn, former relevant visit for REF: REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Travelodge Gb0000 15/07/2025 12061160 281.47 Travelodge for family visit as requested by management Travelodge (3615)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 P Southend Central To 15/07/2025 12061160 61.8 Purchased two train tickets - Supported young person to attend the tropical diseases clinic in Londo * Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 B&m 341 - Southend 15/07/2025 12061160 7.99 Washing tablets for CH independence move. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 15/07/2025 12061160 12.4 Lunch for CH during placement move day. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 The Range 15/07/2025 12061160 41.47 Bedding and mirror for bedroom for CH move. Misc Home Furnishing (5719)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Lidl Gb Southend 15/07/2025 12061160 56.95 Food shop for CH with toiletries for placement move. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Lidl Gb Southend 15/07/2025 12061160 7.73 Food shop for CH with toiletries for placement move. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Formara Ltd 15/07/2025 12061160 316.8 Tote bags for events Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3992 Tower Hamlets Bc 15/07/2025 12061160 12.5 mother's birth certificate needed for passport application REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Vesta 15/07/2025 12061160 10 phone top up for RSI client, receipts not given online Phone Serv/Equip Utility (4814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Lidl Gb Southend 15/07/2025 12061160 19.99 shopping for RSI client Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Argos Southend 15/07/2025 12061160 59 Phone purchased for vulnerable AIPT young person (CT). Discount Stores (5310)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Asda Stores 15/07/2025 12061160 14.53 supplies for SYC cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Adult Social Care 1006 P Southend Central To 15/07/2025 12061160 36.5 Train ticket to attend conference Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Paypal 15/07/2025 12061160 567.12 Bunting for on the decks event area at the Pier Head. Fabric Stores (5949)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amznmktplace 16/07/2025 12061160 7.65 Materials for CDO event during SRC Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amznmktplace 16/07/2025 12061160 -9.99 Credit Voucher Amznmktplace - wildflower seeds that didn't turn up (CDO event) Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4285 Amznmktplace 16/07/2025 12061160 18.2 Toilet rolls for use by staff and customers at Kent Elms Library Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 3201 Www.Inpd.Co.Uk 16/07/2025 12061160 300 ILM L5 course and required membership Schools - Default (8299)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7111 Thomson Reuters UK Ltd 16/07/2025 12061160 112.8 JCTMW2024 Contract for Prj 1887 Professional Services - Def (8999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Toolstation Ltd 16/07/2025 12061160 298 Stair Rail Brackets for Technical Jobs Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Formara Ltd 16/07/2025 12061160 123.6 Waste posters re-order for civic office tower block Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Ppl Prs Limited 16/07/2025 12061160 186.58 PRS PPL License for civic centre 25-26 Continuity/Subscription Mercht (5968)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Greggs Plc 16/07/2025 12061160 5.7 Lunch for CH during virtual school event. Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 New Look - Southend 16/07/2025 12061160 16.29 Clothing allowance CH. Footwear. Womens Ready To Wear Stores (5621)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2210 Eif/Purpleguide 16/07/2025 12061160 30 Purple guide is the best practice guide for events and gatherings. This is required for our role wit * Member Organizations - Def (8699)



Organisation Name
Southend-on-Sea City Council
Organisation Code

https://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend

Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Screwfix Direct 16/07/2025 12061160 47.52 Cable ties Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6501 Amznmktplace 16/07/2025 12061160 -18.98 Credit Voucher Amznmktplace Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Aga Print Ltd 16/07/2025 12061160 273.25 activity packs for the pier puppet festival Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Aga Print Ltd 16/07/2025 12061160 365.11 flags for the on the decks experience on southend pier Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon.Co.Uk 16/07/2025 12061160 26.7 Ice packs for all family centres Other Direct Marketers (5969)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 16/07/2025 12061160 13.94 Window display props. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 16/07/2025 12061160 13.96 Fabric for window displays. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 16/07/2025 12061160 40.45 Window display props. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7677 Amznmktplace 16/07/2025 12061160 69.98 Laptop trolleys for school nursing staff to support delivery of the healthy child programme Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Greater Anglia 16/07/2025 12061160 100.5 train fare to escort RSI client to passport office, receipt not provided by ticket machine Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Rochford 16/07/2025 12061160 10.99 KFC purchased for AIPT young person (EJ).VAT Number: 830 707 837 Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb 16/07/2025 12061160 83.8 supplies for SYC cafe, youth work and HAF Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb 16/07/2025 12061160 4.04 supplies for SYC cafe, youth work and HAF Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 Sumup *every Child Onlin 16/07/2025 12061160 50 mobile phone purchased from charity/organisation for young person. REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Asda Superstore 16/07/2025 12061160 10.03 Snacks and resources for centre Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4575 Amznmktplace 16/07/2025 12061160 20.97 SF authorised the purchase of cockroach pads due to the closure of the business. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Trainline 16/07/2025 12061160 37.1 Travel card to London for introductions meeting with under 18 yp REF: REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4255 Lyreco UK Limited 17/07/2025 12061160 8.34 Index box for SRC cards for Shoebury Library Stationery Stores (5943)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4270 Amznmktplace 17/07/2025 12061160 6.95 Mains charger to replace faulty charger for Southchurch Library emergency mobile phone Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 3201 C2e933003622q Ukvi 17/07/2025 12061160 525 Certificate of Sponsorship Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 Estuary Wholesale Ltd 17/07/2025 12061160 50.1 Flowers for floristry orders. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 Sumup *estuary Wholesale 17/07/2025 12061160 81.31 Flowers for floristry orders. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Molo Lounge 17/07/2025 12061160 59.55 Lunch for young people from CICC on outing Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Snappy Snaps 126 17/07/2025 12061160 15.99 ID photo's for CP . Quick Copy/Repro Services (7338)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1350 Currys Online 17/07/2025 12061160 44.99 Essential daily living item purchased for vulnerable adult to promote independence Electronics Sales (5732)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Trainline 17/07/2025 12061160 44.59 Return train to Folkestone Triennial Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 17/07/2025 12061160 11.9 Window display props for Waddle-on-Sea. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 17/07/2025 12061160 28.74 Fabric for window displays. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Gen Register Office 17/07/2025 12061160 16 duplicate birth certificate purchase for LB open to AiPT social care Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3992 Hm Passport Office 17/07/2025 12061160 61.5 Passport application REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3592 Hm Passport Office 17/07/2025 12061160 61.5 Passport application REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Sq *kiosk In Market 17/07/2025 12061160 1 sim card for phone purchased for RSI client, kiosk did not provide receipts for any purchases even a * Computer Maint/Svcs - Def (7379)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Poundland Ltd - 1760 17/07/2025 12061160 3 Meal deal for RSI client, Receipt not provided as machine had run out of till roll and staff could n * Discount Stores (5310)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Greggs 17/07/2025 12061160 4.85 Greggs purchased for AIPT young person (AT).VAT Number: 659 880 474 Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2156 Southend County 17/07/2025 12061160 913 Ctax and brates summons court fees Fines (9222)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 Travelodge Gb0000 17/07/2025 12061160 100.96 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Hotel booking - Authorised by Service manager Travelodge (3615)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7130 Amznmktplace 17/07/2025 12061160 14.23 network cables ordered by SM for NG. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7105 Greater Anglia T/o 17/07/2025 12061160 167.85 Travel from Southend to Bristol and from Bristol to Bournemouth for a REDACTED PERSONAL DATA meeting Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 6170 Zenhotels.Com 17/07/2025 12061160 372 Hotel booking for an officer to attend NCA Financial Investigator training in Bristol 04/08/2025 to * Travel Agencies (4722)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2010 Powells Florist 18/07/2025 12061160 90 3 x Floral tributes Florists (5992)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1359 Basildon Hospital 18/07/2025 12061160 90 Parking for MSE GroupNo VAT receipt available Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Asda Stores 18/07/2025 12061160 5.36 snacks for centre Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amazon* Ry3gk6934 19/07/2025 12061160 24.81 new work phone protective case and screen covers Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 20/07/2025 12061160 6.99 protective covers for work phones Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 20/07/2025 12061160 9.97 Magnetic Car Phone Holder for works van Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 20/07/2025 12061160 44.4 Table Forks for tower stocks Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 20/07/2025 12061160 57 protective covers for work phones Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 20/07/2025 12061160 156.8 Mobile Double Sided Magnetic Whiteboard for committee rooms Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 20/07/2025 12061160 156.8 Mobile Double Sided Magnetic Whiteboard for committee rooms Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 20/07/2025 12061160 156.8 Mobile Double Sided Magnetic Whiteboard for committee Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7130 Amznmktplace 20/07/2025 12061160 65.34 network equipment ordered by SM for NG. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4535 Ryman 21/07/2025 12061160 16.97 stationery for the control room Stationery Stores (5943)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3220 Trainline 21/07/2025 12061160 76.59 Travel to CLA review. manager approved. Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Www.Argos.Co.Uk 21/07/2025 12061160 179.9 10 x mobile phones for RSI clients Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 6170 Amazon* Rs19j0z74 21/07/2025 12061160 29.9 Stylus holders for staff with newly issued SCC tablets as cases provided do not accommodate this (5 * Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Amznmktplace 22/07/2025 12061160 24.95 Tablet case with keyboard for Fostering panel member to complete duties Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Travelodge Gb0000 22/07/2025 12061160 56.08 Accommodation for family meeting as requested by management Travelodge (3615)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4255 Amznmktplace 22/07/2025 12061160 23.52 Children's reading reward stickers Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Aldi Stores Ltd 22/07/2025 12061160 11.98 food for NRPF RSI client Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amznmktplace 22/07/2025 12061160 8.48 Warehouse Signage Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amznmktplace 22/07/2025 12061160 9.98 Warehouse Signage Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Dub Kitchen 22/07/2025 12061160 3.25 lunch item for young person on microcinema project Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Southend College Car P 22/07/2025 12061160 10.3 parking for microcinema project Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Tesco Stores 3177 22/07/2025 12061160 21.68 refreshments for young people on microcinema project Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Dub Kitchen 22/07/2025 12061160 29.05 Lunch for young people on microcinema project Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Dub Kitchen 22/07/2025 12061160 26.1 Lunch for young people on microcinema project Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1350 Sainsburys Argos 22/07/2025 12061160 305.95 Emergency Vouchers purchased for ACS as request by REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Discount Stores (5310)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Juicers 22/07/2025 12061160 -458.95 Credit Voucher Juicers - Dehumidifier - purchase cancelled, item not in stock. Household Appliance Stores (5722)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Juicers 22/07/2025 12061160 458.95 Dehumidifier - purchase cancelled, item not in stock. Household Appliance Stores (5722)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Fee2payonline 22/07/2025 12061160 7 postage fee for poppies Business Services - Default (7399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4230 Aga Print Ltd 22/07/2025 12061160 86.54 city jam promo banners Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3425 Sq *jacksons Cafe 22/07/2025 12061160 6.1 Lunch on Out of Area day visit to Romford to see a young person. Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Amznmktplace 22/07/2025 12061160 11.89 Event supplies Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4020 B & Q 1372 22/07/2025 12061160 58.78 materials for new exhibition build. Home Supply Warehouse Stores (5200)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1359 Argos 22/07/2025 12061160 30 Keysafe Argos Aug 2025DM Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3183 Www.Amazon.* Rs25o5t44 22/07/2025 12061160 100 Spend arranged by REDACTED PERSONAL DATA, authorised by REDACTED PERSONAL DATA to spend Supported Internship Grant for vou * Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Sportsdirect.Com 22/07/2025 12061160 40 Football boots purchased for AIPT young person (FT) so that he was able to join a local rugby team a * Sporting Goods Stores (5941)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1365 Medivet-Southend 24 Hour 22/07/2025 12061160 161.97 Veterinary costs for canine ear and eye treatment. Veterinary Services (742)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1365 Medivet-Southend 24 Hour 22/07/2025 12061160 180.99 Veterinary costs for canine ear and eye treatment. Veterinary Services (742)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1365 Medivet-Southend 24 Hour 22/07/2025 12061160 215.97 Veterinary costs for canine ear and eye treatment. Veterinary Services (742)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 6170 Formara Ltd 22/07/2025 12061160 45.6 Business cards for new permanent staff member. Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Greater Anglia 22/07/2025 12061160 33.5 Return ticket to Colchester Town to support REF: REDACTED PERSONAL DATA, to attend Colchester Magistrate court Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4261 Amznmktplace 22/07/2025 12061160 -3.49 Credit Voucher Amznmktplace Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7650 Amznmktplace 22/07/2025 12061160 6.99 equipment for weight management Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7650 Amznmktplace 22/07/2025 12061160 9.7 equipment for weight management Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7650 Amznmktplace 22/07/2025 12061160 19.96 equipment for weight management Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7650 Amznmktplace 22/07/2025 12061160 19.98 equipment for weight management Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Farmfoods 711 22/07/2025 12061160 29.32 food for RSI NRPF client in B&B Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7130 Digital Id 22/07/2025 12061160 26.04 ordered for ICT surgery stock requested by LD. Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7130 Amznmktplace 23/07/2025 12061160 13.67 Ordered by SM for FS for ICT Surgery Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4270 Amznmktplace 23/07/2025 12061160 18.2 Toilet rolls for use by staff and customers at Southchurch Library Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 859 23/07/2025 12061160 3.29 took young person for breakfast MS-C Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 859 23/07/2025 12061160 1.99 took young person for breakfast MS-C Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Laurence Mathews Art, Cra 23/07/2025 12061160 13.3 Ink purchased for microcinema projefct Artist/Craft Shops (5970)
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Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Subway38016 23/07/2025 12061160 3.18 Lunch for young people on microcinema project Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Subway38016 23/07/2025 12061160 29.69 Lunch for young people on microcinema project Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Subway38016 23/07/2025 12061160 6.52 lunch for young people on microcinema project Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Subway38016 23/07/2025 12061160 32.61 lunch for young people on microcinema project Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7150 Saxon King 23/07/2025 12061160 39.95 Off-site Team focus Away Day Bars/Taverns/Lounges/Discos (5813)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7150 Saxon King 23/07/2025 12061160 151.22 Off-site Team Focus Away Day Bars/Taverns/Lounges/Discos (5813)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5022 Amazon* Rs47a9mp4 23/07/2025 12061160 21.98 Health & safety purchase to replace bungee cords used by the team. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Argos 23/07/2025 12061160 24.99 phone for RSI client Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb 23/07/2025 12061160 60.28 supplies for SYC cafe, youth work and HAF Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb 23/07/2025 12061160 8.52 supplies for SYC cafe, youth work and HAF Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 23/07/2025 12061160 8.59 Closing visit to young person Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3993 Sainsburys S/Mkts 23/07/2025 12061160 8.25 BA direct work Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Sainsburys S/mkts 23/07/2025 12061160 5.69 Cost for snacks - young people attending to be consulted on the new pathway plan. Young people incl * Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7650 Amznmktplace 23/07/2025 12061160 27.98 equipment for weight management Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Bambulab 24/07/2025 12061160 21.99 Filament to print more name plates for Fostering and Adoption panel members Electronics Sales (5732)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4020 B & Q 1372 24/07/2025 12061160 37.03 New hand saws for building new exhibition. Home Supply Warehouse Stores (5200)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3692 Hm Passport Office 24/07/2025 12061160 61.5 Passport application REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3692 Hm Passport Office 24/07/2025 12061160 61.5 passport application REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 24/07/2025 12061160 10.49 cake box for SYC cafe Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Sainsburys S/Mkts 24/07/2025 12061160 4.8 Snacks for centre Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 24/07/2025 12061160 8.49 Food for LAC as hadnt eaten or had lunch Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5235 Formara Ltd 25/07/2025 12061160 186 2 x banners for advertising commuter discount at Leigh and made as general so can be used elsewhere * Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4255 Orchard Toys 25/07/2025 12061160 1.3 Replacement item for Storysack Other Direct Marketers (5969)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7175 Dvla Vehicle Tax 25/07/2025 12061160 345 YNM Road Fund Licence Tax Payments (9311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7175 Dvla Vehicle Tax 25/07/2025 12061160 345 YNF Road Fund Licence Tax Payments (9311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7175 Dvla Vehicle Tax 25/07/2025 12061160 345 YNA Road Fund Licence Tax Payments (9311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7175 Dvla Vehicle Tax 25/07/2025 12061160 345 YMV Road Fund Licence Tax Payments (9311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7175 Dvla Vehicle Tax 25/07/2025 12061160 345 XOF Road Fund Licence Tax Payments (9311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7175 Dvla Vehicle Tax 25/07/2025 12061160 345 WFO Road Fund Licence Tax Payments (9311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7175 Dvla Vehicle Tax 25/07/2025 12061160 345 UTY Road Fund Licence Tax Payments (9311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7175 Dvla Vehicle Tax 25/07/2025 12061160 345 DKL Road Fund Licence Tax Payments (9311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7175 Dvla Vehicle Tax 25/07/2025 12061160 345 XOC Road Fund Licence Tax Payments (9311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7175 Dvla Vehicle Tax 25/07/2025 12061160 345 XNU Road Fund Licence Tax Payments (9311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7175 Dvla Vehicle Tax 25/07/2025 12061160 345 XJZ Road Fund Licence Tax Payments (9311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1350 Www.Safestore.Co.Uk 25/07/2025 12061160 183.91 Personal belonging in storage pending Court of Protection application Motor Freight Carriers (4214)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1231 British Gas 25/07/2025 12061160 87.26 adult with care and support needs- receipt for electric bill for a person with no recourse to public * Utilities/Elec/Gas/H2O/Sani (4900)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Booker Ltd - 38577234 25/07/2025 12061160 158.86 Drinks to be sold in libraries Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Paypal 25/07/2025 12061160 270.18 Retail merchandise to be sold at The Forum Stationery Stores (5943)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7713 Amznmktplace 25/07/2025 12061160 4.58 Equipment to support delivery of ThriveB4Five programme Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7713 Amznmktplace 25/07/2025 12061160 49.99 Equipment to support delivery of ThriveB4Five programme Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7713 Amznmktplace 25/07/2025 12061160 49.99 Equipment to support delivery of ThriveB4Five programme Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3692 Hm Passport Office 25/07/2025 12061160 61.5 passport application REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3692 Hm Passport Office 25/07/2025 12061160 61.5 passport application REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb Southend 25/07/2025 12061160 7.33 supplies for SYC cafe and HAF Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb Southend 25/07/2025 12061160 2.97 supplies for SYC cafe and HAF Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Asda Superstore 25/07/2025 12061160 15 supplies for HAF Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Asda Superstore 25/07/2025 12061160 18.89 supplies for HAF Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 Trainline 25/07/2025 12061160 29.09 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Train ticket for family time for Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7650 Aldi 57 776 25/07/2025 12061160 14.45 food for weight management Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Sumup *ac Taxi 26/07/2025 12061160 8.8 Event transport Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Home Bargains Southend 26/07/2025 12061160 9.99 Resources for family time Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council https://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7713 Amznmktplace 27/07/2025 12061160 58.99 Equipment to support delivery of ThriveB4Five programme Misc Speciality Retail (5999)


